503670932 01/29/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3717567

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/01/2012	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HARBOR BIOSCIENCES, INC.	02/01/2012

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HARBOR DIVERSIFIED, INC .	02/01/2012

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	HARBOR DIVERSIFIED, INC .	
Street Address:	W6390 CHALLENGER DRIVE, SUITE 203	
City:	APPLETON	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54914	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9163059
Application Number:	14886738
PCT Number:	US0946477
Application Number:	13919386
Application Number:	13919593

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 858-246-6838

Email: dmuenchau@neurmedixinc.com

Correspondent Name: DARYL MUENCHAU

Address Line 1:6165 GREENWICH DRIVE, SUITE 150Address Line 4:SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92122

NAME OF SUBMITTER: DARYL D MUENCHAU

PATENT REEL: 037618 FRAME: 0033

503670932

SIGNATURE:	/Daryl D Muenchau/	
DATE SIGNED: 01/29/2016		
Total Attachments: 3		
source=3 HB to HD merger 2-1-2012#page1.tif		
source=3 HB to HD merger 2-1-2012#page2.tif		
source=3 HB to HD merger 2-1-2012#page3.tif		

PATENT REEL: 037618 FRAME: 0034



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"HARBOR DIVERSIFIED, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "HARBOR BIOSCIENCES, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"HARBOR DIVERSIFIED, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED
IN THIS OFFICE THE FIRST DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2012, AT 4:33
O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2316398 8100M

120112932

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTY CATION: 9346138

DATE: 02-06-12

PATENT REEL: 037618 FRAME: 0035

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP MERGING HARBOR DIVERSIFIED, INC., a Delaware corporation INTO HARBOR BIOSCIENCES, INC., a Delaware corporation

(PURSUANT TO SECTION 253 OF THE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW OF DELAWARE)

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. Harbor BioSciences, Inc. (the "Corporation") is a business corporation of the State of Delaware.
- 2. The Corporation is the owner of all of the outstanding shares of Common Stock of Harbor Diversified, Inc. ("Sub"), which is also a business corporation of the State of Delaware.
- 3. The Corporation hereby merges Sub into the Corporation and the Corporation shall be the surviving corporation in such merger.
- 4. The following is a copy of the resolutions adopted on January 30, 2012 by the Board of Directors of the Corporation to merge Sub into the Corporation:

WHEREAS, this Corporation lawfully owns all the issued and outstanding stock of Harbor Diversified, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Subsidiary");

WHEREAS, this Corporation desires to merge Subsidiary into the Corporation pursuant to the laws of the state of Delaware;

WHEREAS, in connection with such merger, the Corporation will be the surviving corporation and shall assume all of the estate, property, rights, privileges and franchises of Subsidiary; and

WHEREAS, it is deemed in the best interests of this Corporation that this Board of Directors approve the merger of Subsidiary into the Corporation.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that this Corporation merge Subsidiary into the Corporation and shall assume all of Subsidiary's liabilities and obligations pursuant to Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that this Corporation change its corporate name by amending Article I of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of this Corporation to read in its entirety as follows:

"I. The name of this corporation is Harbor Diversified, Inc."

DOCSOC/1537543v1/101468-0005

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the officers of this Corporation be, and each of them acting alone hereby is, authorized by and on behalf of this Corporation, to make, execute and deliver such other related agreements, certificates, instruments or documents as such officer or officers acting on behalf of this Corporation may approve, the execution of any such further amendments, agreements, certificates, instruments or documents by such officer or officers to be conclusive evidence of such approval; and

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the officers of this Corporation be, and each of them hereby is, authorized and directed to take such actions and to do all things which said officer or officers may deem necessary or appropriate to accomplish the merger.

5. The merger shall be effective upon the date of filing with the Secretary of State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by its authorized officer this 1st day of February, 2012.

HARBOR BIOSCIENCES, INC.,

By:

Robert W. Weber, Chief Financial Officer